

**CMP(M) No.1477 of 2018 in
CMP No.10906 of 2018 in RSA
No. 376 of 2002.**

20.11.2018. Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicant.

Issue notices to the respondents, returnable on
26.02.2019. Steps for service, through ordinary process, be taken
within 2 days.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**November 20, 2018.
(krt)**