

**CMP(M) NO. 1477 of 2018 in CMP No. 10906
of 2018 in RSA No. 376 of 2002**

21.05.2019 Present: Mr. Ashutosh, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No. 3, 5 and 6.

Learned vice counsel for the applicant submits that steps for bringing on record the Legal Representatives of respondents No. 1 and 2, are being taken during the course of the day. His statement is taken on record. List on **28th May, 2019.**

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge

May 21, 2019
(Rohit)