

**CMP(M) No. 1477 of 2018 in  
CMP No. 10906/2018 in RSA No. 376/2002**

**22.08.2019** Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No. 3, 5 and 6.

Steps for impleadment of legal representatives of respondent No. 2 are stated to be awaited. The needful be done within four weeks, failing which the appeal against the said respondent shall be deemed to be dismissed without further reference to the Court.

List on **19.09.2019**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**August 22, 2019.**  
(sanjeev)