

**CMP(M) No. 1477 of 2018 in
CMP No. 10906 of 2018 in RSA No. 376/2002**

06.12.2019 Present: Mr.Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the respondents.

Learned counsel for the appellant states that he intends to file amended memo of parties as also to take consequential steps for service of respondents No. 2(e) and 5(b) to 5(d). Let needful be done within three weeks.

List on 27.12.2019.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

December 6, 2019
(sanjeev)