

CMP(M) No. 1477 of 2018 in CMP No. 10906 of 2018 in RSA No. 376 of 2002.

27.12.2019. Present: Mr. Amit Jamwal, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Deepak Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for respondents No. 3 and 6.

Steps for the service of respondents No. 2(e) and 5(b) to 5(d) not taken. The same be positively taken within two weeks. In the event of steps being taken, issue notices to these respondents, through court process, returnable for **3rd April, 2020.**

27th December, 2019.
(krt)

(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge