

CMP(M) No. 1477 of 2018 in CMP No. 10906 of 2018 in RSA No. 376 of 2002.

13.08.2021.Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicant/
appellant.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for the
respondents.

CMP(M) No. 597 of 2021.

Since, the application is within time, therefore, the same is allowed and the legal representatives of deceased-appellant, as mentioned in para-2 of the application, are ordered to be brought on record. Application stands disposed of.

CMP No. 9421 of 2021.

Since, the appellant had already died on the date when the previous order dated 09.07.2021 came to be passed, which is now sought to be recalled, therefore, obviously steps could not have been taken for the service of proposed LRs 2(e), 5(b) 5(c) and 5(d). Accordingly, the order dated 09.07.2021 is recalled. The application stands disposed of.

Steps be taken within three weeks. List on

03.09.2021.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**13th August, 2021.
(krt)**