

*Anand Ram & ors. Vs. Hari Chand & ors.*

**RSA No.376 of 2002**

28.02.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate for respondents  
No.3 and 6.

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for an  
adjournment to bring on record the legal representatives of  
deceased respondents No.2 and 5.

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

February 28, 2024  
(VH)

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**