

Anant Ram & Others Vs. Hari Chand & Others

CMP (M) No.1477 of 2018 in RSA No.376 of 2002

29.07.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate for the applicants.

Respondents No.1, 2 and 5 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate for respondents No.3 & 6.

CMP (M) No.676 & 677 of 2019

In view of the request made by learned counsel for the applicants, list on **12th August, 2024**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 29, 2024 (ps)