

**Anant Ram (deceased) through & Others Vs. Hari Chand
& Others**

**CMP(M) No. 1477 of 2018 in RSA No.376
of 2002**

18.10.2024 Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the
applicants.

None for the respondents.

CMP(M) Nos.676 & 677 of 2019

List on **23rd October, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 18, 2024 (ps)