

Anant Ram & Ors. Vs. Hari Chand & Ors.

**CMP(M) No.1477 of 2018
in RSA No.376 of 2002**

23.10.2024

Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr.
Varun Chandel, Advocate for the applicants.

Respondents No.1, 2 and 5 are stated to have expired.

Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 6.

CMPs(M) No.676 and 677 of 2019

By virtue of the application [CMP(M) No.676 of 2019], indulgence of this Court has been sought to bring on record LRs of respondent No.1-Hari Chand, who, as per application, has expired on 23.10.2014, leaving behind his LRs, whose names have been mentioned in para No.2 of the application.

Since, the said application has been moved after the prescribed period of limitation, as such, application [CMP(M) No.677 of 2019], under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, has also been moved, for condoning the delay, in filing the said application.

Before proceeding further, let, notices, of these applications, be issued to the proposed LRs of respondent No.1-Hari Chand, for 27.11.2024, on taking steps, within a period of seven days, from today.

Meanwhile, steps for bringing on record LRs of respondents No.2 and 5 be also taken.

October 23, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**