

**Anant Ram & Ors. vs. Hari Chand & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1477 of 2018**  
**in RSA No.376 of 2022**

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicants.  
  
Respondents No.1, 2 and 5 are stated to have expired.  
  
Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 6.

**CMPs(M) No.676 & 677 of 2019**

Notices could not be issued to proposed LR's.  
  
No.1(a) to 1(d), as the steps have not been taken. Let steps be taken within seven days. Thereafter, notices be issued against them, returnable within eight weeks.

In the meantime, steps for bringing on record LR's. of respondents No.2 and 5 be also taken.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**November 27, 2024**  
(subhash)