

**Anant Ram & Ors. Vs. Hari Chand & Ors.**

**CMP(M) No.1477 of 2018 in  
RSA No.376 of 2022**

13.05.2025 Present: Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicants.

Respondents No.1, 2 and 5 stated to have expired.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No.3 and 6.

Learned counsel for the applicants submits that appropriate applications for bringing on record LRs of deceased respondents No.2 and 5 have been filed in the Registry today. The same be placed on record, if in order.

Steps for the service of proposed LRs No.1(a) to 1(d) be taken within a week. On taking such steps, issue notices to them, returnable within four weeks.

**CMP No.22559 of 2024**

The applicants are exempted from filing the true typed translation of Annexure A2 in question annexed with the application, at this stage, subject to filing of the same within seven days, as and when directed to do so.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

13<sup>th</sup> May, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)