

CMP.M-1477 of 2018

12.09.2025 Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, vice counsel for applicants.
Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate for LRs No. 1(a) to 1(d) and respondents No. 3 and 6.

Proceedings against respondents No. 2 and 5 have already been abated vide order dated 22.07.2025.

Notices issued to LRs No. 1(a) to 1(c) have been received back through e-mail after validly served. Notice issued to LR No. 1(d) for today has been received back with the report that she has got married and is residing somewhere in Amritsar (Punjab).

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra (HIM/16A/1994), Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of LRs No. 1(a) to 1(d) and filed MOA for today. Ld. Counsel prays for and is granted three weeks' time for filing POA on behalf of aforesaid LRs.

Original notices, as and when received, be placed on record.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

12.09.2025

(Vriti)