

Anant Ram (deceased) through LRs. vs. Hari Chand & ors.

**CMP (M) No. 1477 of 2018
in RSA No. 376 of 2002**

25.03.2026. Present: Ms. Deepmala Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Varun Chandel, Advocate, for the applicants.

Ms. Kanta Thakur, Advocate, for LRs No.1(a) to 1(c).

Respondents No. 2 and 5 stated to have expired.

Mr. Rajesh Mandhotra, Advocate, for respondents No. 3 to 6.

Today memo of appearance on behalf of LRs No.1(a) to 1(d) has been filed.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of said LRs prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file regular power of attorney as last opportunity, failing which the matter shall be heard and decided in absence of the aforesaid LRs.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th March, 2026
(ravinder)